Power Line Systems

2017 PLS-CADD Advanced Training and User Group

Automating Material Management

g \‘\\.

- ‘ S
= - - \\\\‘_‘ L ——
\ ~ TN AL h\.“\_

~ . ~— . S —

Y/ T
. e ——— il

—~ T S

Johnny DoII o
Louisville Gas & Electric and. Kentucky UII|II

N ""'h" L...'h IT'S THE SOLUTION
— e ———— ey
S Y S T E M S - I N GCw




Introduction

- Automate BOM Generation

- Automate BOM Updating

- Consistent BOM and Construction Prints

- Enhance GIS Interface

- Track and Report On Material Across System

6/12/2017 Power Line Systems, Inc. 2



The Final Product
Full Bill of Material

i

e
e
s

=
ey

o

o

it
"l =ty
e

"
r
e

K

P P P
S

W0wr P p— w2 eoLr 21000
02012 14T BOLT v 000
202304 1H4° PLAT WASHER 164 FLAT WASHER| 000 L] i
3023033 1 LOEK FUT 144 Loek tau| 000 -
013038 HOLOER, TAD, U ALUMINLIM PLATE, 137, 3 TAG. 27AG HOLOER 1200
3014383 HOLDBR, TAGL 1/ ALUMIIM PLATE, 3 TAD 3 7AG HOLOER 2300
TON02S INFLRLATOR, 10" PORCHEL 0K LB ULTIMATE LOAD 101K PORC. BELL (20K} s4000
015088 M FRAME STEEL STANCARD, 146" SPACING TOP ASSEMBLY.COMPLETE (INCLUDES 2 A I 3019578.1 £A 1N 2015560,1 £A 11 3015581, 1 EA I8 30155031 GALVANIZED T42FT 5TD MFRAME TOP ASSEMBLY as00
015008 4 FRAME STEEL STANDARD 15 SINGLE BOTTOM SECTIONIDG POLE) GALYANIZED 00F STD HFRM 52 am
TooazaT CLane; canmta BUsE, CLAMS 000
a01sean H FRAME STEEL STANDARD 20° SINGLE BOTTOM SECTIONISS” POLE) GALVANIZED oer ST HFEM SR 3200
018870 H FRAME STEEL STANDARD 25" SINGLE BOTTOM SECTION{TD' FOLE) GALVANIZED 70F 57D MFRM 32 3200
2018871 H FRAME STEEL STANDARD 30" SINGLE BOTTOM SECTIONTS' POLE) GALVANIZED TEF STD HFRM 5P 200
To00e OO ARMOS PREFORMED. 397 5 ACSR 207 DIA MIfN 753 MAX 814 67 207 ARMOR RGO 108,00
Toome CLAMP SUSFENSIGHLALLMINM SOCKET, 0 BE USED ON 2008 ACSR 2077-367 ACSH 207 WITH ARMOR RODS. 1272.0 ACSR 417 WITHOUT ARMOR RODS. 07,5 ACSH 20TST SUSF. CLAMF | 0800
Toooaz1 TaP AL 2428, Baw) GROUND COMP. CoNNECTOR | o0
Tocosss ROD,GROUND, 55°X8  SONDED COPPER MINIMUM 10" COPPER COATING T0 BE USED O GROUND RODS FOR POLES GROUND ROD| o0
TocossT CLAMP, GROUND ROD 58" 8-V HEX,CU HEAVY DUTY GROUND RCD CLAMS, 000
003288 CONNECTORCOMPRESSION.T 2 0LE TERMINAL 148 TG 268 AL ORANGE ORGW. GROUND TERMINAL 000
Toonats CONDUCTOR.OH WIRE 2.CW BARE SOLID A0 CONDUCTIVITY.S0 LS SPOOL (2097} CONVERSION: FEET YOU WANT DIVIDED BY 5,38 = POUNDS TO ORDER) 1902 COPFER GROUND WIRE 28000
013600 TAGL XS HUMBER "Ir, BLACK CHARACTER ON YELLOW REFLECTIVE LEWAN BASE. WITH 4 HOLES O ROUND CORNER'S, FOLE AND TOWNER FIELD MARFIG HUMSER FLATE D) sm
013810 TAG, E%5" HUMBER "1", BLACK CHARACTER ON YELLOW AEFLECTIVE LENAN BASE, WITH 4 HOLES 0N ROUND CORNERS, POLE AND TOWNER FIELD MARKING HUMBER PLATE 1 za0a
013811 TAG, E'X5" NUMBER -, BLACK CHARACTER 0N YELLOW REFLECTIVE LENAN BASE. WITH 4 HOLES 0N ROUND CORMERS, POLE AND TOWNER FIELD MARKIG HUMBER PLATE 2 am
13812 TAG, £'X5" HUMBER ¥, BUACK CHARACTER 0N VELLOW REFLECTIVE LENAN BASE, WITH 4 MOLES O ROUND CORMERS, FOLE AND TOWNER FIELD MARKSIG NUMBER PLATE 3 700
013813 TAGL £°X5° NUMBER "4", BUACK CHARACTER ON YELLOW REFLECTIVE LEXAN BASE, WITH & HOLES ON ROUID CORNERS, POLE AND TOWNER FIELD MARKSIG NUMBER PLATE 4, s
ansans TAGL 765" NUMBER " BLACK CHARACTER ON YELLOW REFLECTIVE LEXAN BASE. WITH 4 HOLES ON ROUND CORNERS, POLE AND TOWNER FIELD MARKING NUMSER FLATE S| )
osais Tacs, 5" HUMBER "8, BLACK CHARACTER ON YELLOW REFLECTIVE LEWAN BASE. WITH 4 HOLES ON ROUND CORNERS, FOLE AND TOWNER FIELD MARKSIG HUMBER FLATE 8 00
isaie TAG, E°X5° NUMBER -7, BLACK CHARASTER O YELLOW REFLECTIVE LENAN BASE, WITH 4 HOLES O ROUND CORNERS, POLE AND TEWHER FIELD MARKSIO HUMBER PLATE 7 i)
awsanT VA, £XE° NUMBER “-, BLACK CHARASTER SN VELLOW REFLECTIVE LEXAN BASE, WITH 4 HOLES 01 ROUND CORNERS, POLE AND TEWNER FIELD MARKSIG HUMBER PLATE & ™
TOOOA0 CLAMP SROUND. TRANSFORMER TANK BRI SEZLD TO 20 STR, 127X 13 THREAD STUD ETATIC GROUNDING CLAMP EiLE-)
3015883 M FRAME STEEL STANTARD HARDWARE BUCKET € BOLTS SALVANIZED STD WM BOLTS 3800
Tooions BALLY-CLEVIS 3000018 52- 3208 V-BALL CLEVIS) 1m00
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL
LABOR SUBTCTAL
ToTa
RERGAT TO-50.64 AM TITROT

ALROTEE, LLE
¢

T

3
0
ST 48
- ..
g Xy
= -32°
PF
- i3
= Em
o ga
Zw
2 3
- I 3 ul'_
— ——— a
= Q
==t—" Plg
it [ B
= FOg
— : : - = = (]
= = = o
X
S —_
X ==
A

. o
e

Power Line Systems, Inc.




The Process

Select Assembly from Property Set Dropdown

Guy Connectivity

Model Check
Report

No errors or
relevant warnings

ldetected.
[
|pole:sa
1/2 DG,4 FGI, 6" LOG ¥
7/16 Guy =

41/2 DG,2 FGI,6" LOG
1/2 DG,3 FGI,6° LOG
i/2 DG,4 FGI,6° LOG
1/2 DG,2 FGI,10" LOG
1/2 DG,3 FGI,10® LOG
i/2 DG,4 FGI,10' LOG
1/2 DG,2 FGI,DBL HLX

1/2 DG,4 FGI,DBL HLX
i — 1/2 DG,2 FGI,TRI HLX
Reference Anchor 1/2 DG,3 FGI,TRI HLX

g oo

Mt i Installed Tension At Top (% of Ult) 1/2 DE,4 FGI,TRI HLX
Praperty Info e — 11/2 DG,2 FGI,EXPANSION
Design Te: Capacity (kips) 1/2 DG,3 FGI,EXPANSION
Property Edit... Uldmata Tenslon Capacly (Firsh 1/2 DG,4 FGI,EXPANSION
Delete - - 1/2 DG,2 FGI,ROCK
0K |1/2 DG,3 FGI,ROCK
Mave 1/2 DG,4 FGI,ROCK Pl
Hotate 7/16 DG,2 FGI,6° LOG
S : 7/16 DG,3 FGI,6° LOG
Min. Distance Between Members 7/16 DG, 4 FGI,6° LOG
7/16 DG,2 FGI,10° LOG
B Change Snap Settings & 7/16 DG,3 FGI,10° LOG
2 7/16 DG,4 FGI,10° LOG

7/16 DG,2 FGI,DBL HLX
7/16 DG,3 FGI,DBL HLX
7/16 DG,4 FGI,DBL HLX
7/16 DG,2 FGI,TRI HLX
7/16 DG,3 FGI,TRI HLX =

6/12/2017 Power Line Systems, Inc. 4



Re-Run BOM Report

|Llr1&5 Drafting Window Help

4l

Reports

Edit...

Merge...

Clear All...

Mew

Project Estimator...

Load DOM File or Merge Projects...

Save DON File...

Structure Usage. ..

Section Usage...

Survey Point Clearances...

Clearance to TIM...

Danger Tree Locator...

Structure Clearances. ..

Wire Clearances. ..

Structure & Section Usage + Survey Point Clearances...

6/12/2017

SUMMEry...

Wind & Weight Span Report...

Blowout and Departure Angle Report. ..
Structure Loads Report. ..

Section Sag-Tension Report. ..

Staking Table...

Bill of Material by Structure Location...

Bill of Material. ..

Bill of Material Delta...

Construction Staking Report...

Structure Longitude, Latitude, and Height Report...
Thermal Rating Report...

Bill of Material by Structure Location

I; : - Hateria!ﬂpﬁnllS| Select Structures |

—Report items with status:

e [ Retired ™ Existing

oo

™ Transferred

= — ‘Mew' Items to Report and Options:
¥ Parts

- 7 Decompose Assembles |

[ Assemblies

7| Decompose by sef and phase

™ iIncude only insulator items that are attached to cables

[T Concentrated Loads in line {marker balls, spacers, etc)
that have stodk numbers (from * MAR files)

[ cables in line that have stodk numbers {from = WIR files)

= Setsfar Insulators, Gatilesand Concentrated Loads—

Seks

Fhases

MOTE: Line Specific Material List will not be included in this structure-spedfic report

Report Options
’7 {* Separate Report for Each Structure

" Combined Report

Power Line Systems, Inc.



Re-Run BOM Report

BILL OF MATERIAL OF NEW ITEMS FOR STRUCTURE 25

STOCK IIN # QUANTITY
NUMBER
1/2 BOLT | 3010927 6.00
1/4 BOLT | 3023032 2.00
1/4 FLAT WASHER | 3023034 2.00
1/4 LOCK NUT 3023033 2.00

701 0251

14 .5F STDH y
14.5F STD HFRM CROSSARM 3015581 1.00
14.5F STD HFRM X-BRACE 3015582 2.00
64MM 0.528 O/D OPGW SUSP. CLAMP 7006237 2.00

GROUND ROD 7000888
GROUND ROD CLAMP 7000887 2.00
GROUND TERMINAL 3009286 2.00
NO.2 COPPER GROUND WIRE 7001815 8.00
NUMBER PLATE 2 3013811 1.00
NUMBER PLATE 5 3013814 1.00
STATIC GROUNDING CLAMP 7000602 6.00
Y-BALL CLEVIS 7001065 3.00

REPORT GENERATED: 4:35:02 PM 6/2/2017

6/12/2017

BILL OF MATERIAL OF NEW ITEMS FOR STRUCTURE 25

STOCK [IN # QUANTITY
NUMBER
1/2 BOLT 3010927 6.00
1/4 BOLT 3023032 2.00
1/4 FLAT WASHER | 3023034 2.00
1/4 LOCK NUT 3023033 2.00

7001 285

14.5F STO'H .
14.5F STD HFRM CROSSARM 3015581 1.00
14.5F STD HFRM X-BRACE 3015582 2.00
64MM 0.528 O/D OPGW SUSP. CLAMP 2.00

7006237

GROUND ROD 7000888
GROUND ROD CLAMP 7000887 2.00
GROUND TERMINAL 3009286 2.00
NO.2 COPPER GROUND WIRE 7001815 8.00
NUMBER PLATE 2 3013811 1.00
NUMBER PLATE 5 3013814 1.00
STATIC GROUNDING CLAMP 7000602 6.00
Y-BALL CLEVIS 7001065 3.00

REPORT GENERATED: 4:40:51 PM 6/2/2017

Power Line Systems, Inc.



Develop Comprehensive Parts List (.prt file)

Parts Editor HE
Fromfile:  rAlge\B3\BE1 7pls-cadd\libraniesiku_matenal2016) pit
Mates: |
=
Stock ltem Material Unit Install Retire Transfer Rule Dependent Variable Show 1IN # 2
Number Description Unit of Labor Labor Labor to Cable Part in
Cost Measure Unit Unit Unit Apply Stock Stock Structure
Cost Cost Cost Number Number Label
1181|954 ACSR 54/75T SUSPE. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSFENSION, ALUMINUM SOCKET,TC BE USED ON 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 354 ACSR 54/7ST WIRE COND. SUSPENSION CLAMP Yes 7010704
1182 3/8 EHS 75T SUSP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN, 3/8",7/16" HS STEEL,7 SIRAND,DUCTI 32.7296 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 3/8 EHS 75T WIRE STATIC SUSPENSICN CLALMP Yes 7003877
1183 |3/8 H5 75T S5USP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN, 3/8",7/16" HS STEEL,7 SIRAND,DUCTI 32.7296 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 3/8 EHS 75T WIRE STATIC SUSPENSICN CLAMP Yes 7003877 -
1184 500 HDCU 75T DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE) ,DE,AL, NCNE 89.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 500 HDCU 75T WIRE DE CCND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
1185|1024.5 ACAR 24/135T SUSP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN, ALUMINUM SCCEET,TC BE USED CN 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000( Cable Stock Number 1024.5 ACAR 24/135ST WIRE CCND. SUSPENSION CLAMP Yes 7010704
1186 |1033.5 ACSR 45/75T DE STRAIN CLAMP |CLAMP,STRAIN,397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE),DE,AL,NONE 89.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 1033.5 ACSR 45/75T WIRE DE CCND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
1187 |1033.5 ACSR 45/75T SUSP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSFENSION, ALUMINUM SOCKET,TC BE USED ON 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 1033.5 ACSR 45/75T WIRE COND. SUSPENSION CLAMP Yes 7010704
1188 636 ACSR 24/7ST DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE) ,DE,AL, NCNE 89.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 636 ACSR 24/75T WIRE DE COND. CLAMP Yea 7010152
1189 (795 RAC €1ST DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRARIN, 397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE),DE,AL, NCNE 89.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 795 AAC 615T WIRE DE CCND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
11% THNCOE8 AW 73T DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 2-2/0 ACSR, 7#9-7#8 LW,DE,LAL, SOCKET 38.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number THOE AW 75T WIRE DE S5TATIC CLAMP Yes 7006609
1191 2M AW 7ST SUSP. CLAMP CLEMP, SUSPENSICN, 2-2/0 RCSR, 7#8-749 AW, AL, SOCKET 15.0499 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000( Cable Stock Number 8M AW 75T WIRE STATIC SUSPENSICN CLAMP Yes 7006610
1192|795 ACSR 45/75T SUSE. CLAMP CLAMF, SUSPENSICN, ALUMINUM SCCEET,TC BE USED CN 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 7895 ACSR 45/75T WIRE COND. SUSPENSION CLAMP Yes 7010704
1193 |8M AW 7ST DE STRATN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 2-2/0 ACSR,7#9-T#8 AW,DE,AL, SOCKET 36.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000( Cable Stock Number 8M AW 75T WIRE DE STATIC CLAMP Yes 7006609
11!..4 795 ACSR 26/7ST SUSP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSFENSION, ALUMINUM SOCKET,TC BE USED ON 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 795 ACSR 26/75T WIRE COND. SUSPENSION CLAMP Yes 7010704
1195 795 ACSR 26/7ST DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE),DE,AL, NCNE 89,3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 795 ACSR 26/75T WIRE DE CCND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
11% TNCE AW 75T SUSP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN, 2-2/0 RCSR, 7#8-7#9 AW, AL, SOCKET 19.0499 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number THOEZ AW 75T WIRE STATIC SUSPENSICN CLALMP Yes 7006610
ﬂ!l? 954 ACSR 54/75T DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE),DE,AL, NCNE 89.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 954 ACSR 54/7ST WIRE DE CCND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
1198 795 ACSR 45/7S5T DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE) ,DE,AL, NCNE 89.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 795 ACSR 45/75T WIRE DE CCND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
1199|795 BAC 375T SUSFE. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN, ALUMINUM SCCEET,TC BE USED CN 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000( Cable Stock Number 795 BAC 375T WIRE COND. SUSPEMNSION CLAMP Yes 7010704
1200|254 ACSR 30/195T DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE),DE,AL, NCNE 89,3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock NHumbexr 3954 ACSR 30/195T WIRE DE CCND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
1201 |954 ACSR 30/195T SUSP. CLA&MP CLAMP, SUSFENSION, ALUMINUM SOCKET,TC BE USED ON 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 354 ACSR 30/195T WIRE COND. SUSPENSION CLAMP Yes 7010704
1202|354 ACSR 45/75T SUSP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN, ALUMINUM SOCKET,TC BE USED CN 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable S5tock Number 954 ACSR 45/75T WIRE CCND. SUSPENSION CLLMP Yes 7010704
1203|954 ACSR 45/75T DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 397-1272 ACS5R (WIDE RANGE),DE, AL, NONE 89.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 954 ACSR 45/7ST WIRE DE CCND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
1204|795 RRC 37ST DE STRAIN CLA&MP CLAMP, STRAIN,397-1272 ACSR (WIDE RANGE),DE,AL, NONE 895.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 795 AAC 375T WIRE DE COND. CLAMP Yes 7010152
12“5 795 ARC €15T SUSPF. CLRAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN, ALUMINUM SOCKET,TC BE USED CN 556. 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 795 AAC 615T WIRE CCND. SUSPENSION CLRMP Yes 7010704
1206 |7NCS AW 75T DE STRAIN CLAMP CLAMP, STRAIN, 2-2/0 ACSR,7#9-7#8 AW,DE,AL, SOCKET 36.3300 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable S5tock Number THCS AW 75T WIRE DE STATIC CLAMP Yes 7006609
1207 |7TMC2 AW 7ST SUSP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN,2-2/0 BCSR,7#8-7#9 AW,AL, SOCKET 19.0499 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number THO9 AW 75T WIRE STATIC SUSPENSICN CLAMP Yes 7006610
1208 |3aWG ACSR 6/15T SUSP. CLAMP CLAMP, SUSPENSICN WITH SOCKET EYE, 336 AR, 336 18/1 Rk 28.6500 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000| Cable Stock Number 3AWG ACSR 6/15T WIRE CCND. SUSPENSION CLRMP Yes 1158078 LT
1208 [266.8 ACSR 26/7ST WIRE CONDUCTCR, OH, WIRE, 266.8,ACSR/BARE, 26/7, PARTRIDGE 0.0000 Foot 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 Yes 7000387 BC
1210 |4.5fc HCDG DAVIT ARM \ARM, DAVIT,4'6",HEAVY DUTY STEEL,GALVANIZED,DC MOUNT 435.0000 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 Yes 3016503 TR
1211 |6.5fc HDCG DAVIT ARM \ARM, DAVIT, 6'6" , HEAVY DUTY STEEL,GALVANIZED,DC MOUNT 475.0000 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 Yes 3016507 TR
1212 |4.5ft HSAG DAVIT ARM BRM, DAVIT, 4'6" , HEAVY DUTY STEEL,GALVANIZED, 5C MOUNT 430.0000 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 Yes 3023401 TR
1213 |6.5ft HSAG DAVIT ARM |ARM, DAVIT, 6"'6",HEAVY DUTY STEEL,GALVANIZED,5C MOUNT 470.0000 Each 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 Yes 3023403 T_RlLI
|
Hilite: Material it Line Save bs.. | Save | Cancel |

4

6/12/2017

Power Line Systems, Inc.




Create Assemblies

M Assemblies Editor
. Fromfile:  rMoehBNEET Thpls-caddilibranesiku_materal[201 6] prt L
Notes: =]
|
Stock Item Material Unit Quantity Edit Install Retire | Transfer Show 1IN # Manufacturer | Manuf =
Number Description Unit of Parts Labor Labor Labor in
Cost Measure in Unit Unit Unit Structure
| Assembly Cost Cost Cost Label
1 |A-3-10.9 (SIDE GUYS) ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (ALL NUIS5, BOLTS, WASHERS, 2x CROS5 ARMS, 1x BRACE) 1252.7300 Each 24 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
2 |7/16 SINGLE GUY SCREW ANCHOR ASSY INCLUDES (1x SCREW ANCOR, 1x 7/16 H35 GUY WIRE, 2x 60in FIBERGLASS INSULATCRS) 178.6800 Each- 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
3 |69%V DE STRAIN. INS. ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (6x INSULATOR,SUSPENSION, 10", PORCELAIN, CHOCOLATE/BROWN,20K LB ULTIMATE LOAD WITH Y-BALL CLEVIS, 1x GENERIC STRAIN CLEMP) [ 85.9946 Each 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
4 n-3-11.0 CONDUCTOR ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (10X SUSP INSUL, Y-BALL, CLAMP, BOLT ON VANG, 1" MACHINE BOLT, 4X4 S5Q WASHER) | 188.3890 Each g Edit Assembly... 0.0000| ©.0000 0.0000 Yes -
5 A-3-11.0 STRTIC ASSEMBLY INCLUDES ( 1XBOLT ON VANG, 2X1"X14" MACHINE BOLET, 1X¥Y CLEVIS-BALL, 1XSUSP CLAMP, 2X4"X4" SQ WASHER) 0.0000 Each. 5 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.90000 0.0000 Yes !
6 A-3-11.0 CROSS TIE ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (4XCLEVIS THIMBLE, 4X7/16" PREFORMED GRIP, 40XFT 7/16" GUY WIRE, 4XBOLT ON VANG STATIC, 8X1"X14" MACHINE BOLT, 16X4"X4" 3Q| 0.0000 Each- &) Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
7 |6FT LOG ANCHOR ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (1x eft LOG ANCHOR, 1x ANCHCR RCD, 2x SQUARE CURVED WASHERS) | 24.5224 Each sl Edit Assembly... 0.0000| ©.0000 0.0000 Yes
& [161KV POLY STRAIN ASSY INCLUDES (1x 161KV POLY STRAIN INS,1x DE CLAMP, 1x Y-BALL CLEVIS) 0.0000 Each 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
9 |STATIC STRAIN CLAMP ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (1x STATIC STRAIN CLAMP WITH EYE SOCKET, 1x ¥Y-BALL CLEVIS) 0.0000 Each- 2 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.90000 0.0000 Yes
10 |7/16in SP DOWN GUY ASSY. W/O VANG INCLUDES (2x 78in FIBERGLASS INSUL., 4x PREFORMED GUY GRIPS, 1x 7/16in EHS TYPE B GUY WIRE, 2x SQUARE CURVED WASHERS, 2 7/8in BOLTS| 51.6806 Each 4 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
11 |161EV PORC STRAIN ASSY INCLUDES (12x INSULATOR,SUSPENSICN,10",PCRCELAIN,1x DE CLAMP, 1x Y-BALL CLEVIS) | 226.0668 Each 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| ©.0000 0.0000 Yes
12 |69KV SUSP. INS. STRING ASSEMBLY INSULATCR, SUSPENSICN, 10", PORCELAIN, CHOCOLATE/BRCWN, 20K LB ULTIMATE LCAD WITH Y-BALL CLEVIS, GENERIC SUSP. CLAMP 75.9955 Each. 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
13 |138RV SUSP. INS. STRING ASSEMBLY INSULATCR, SUSPENSICN, 10", PORCELATN, CHOCOLATE/BRCWN, 20K LB ULTIMATE LOAD WITH Y-BALL CLEVIS, GENERIC SUSP. CLAMP | 127.8828 Each- 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
14 |161KV SUSP. INS. STRING RSSEMBLY INSULATCR, SUSPENSICH, 10", PORCELAIN, 30, 000# ULT.,5-3/4"X 10" BALL & SOCKET TYPE,ANSI CLASS 52-5,USAS-70,GRAY,6/PKG WITH Y-BALL CLEVI| 158.9910/ Each 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
415 |10.5ft STD. H-FRAME ASSEMBLY INCLUDES ( 1x 10.5ft H-FRAME TOP ASSY., 1x BUCKET OF BOLIS) l2189.1396 Each 2 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
16 |STRTIC SUSP. CLAMP ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (1x STATIC SUSP. CLAMP WITH EYE SOCKET, 1x Y-BALL CLEVIS) 0.0000 Each- 2 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.90000 0.0000 Yes
17 |2-3-9.75 (LDD9) HPI ASSY. INCLUDES (3Sx PCLY. HPI, ALL BOLTS AND WASHERS) | 557.5500| Each: 5 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
18 |STD. H-FRAME GROUND ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (2x GROUND RODS WITH CLAMPS AND CONMECTICNS, E8lbs COFPER CONDUCICR ) | 0.0000 Each [ Edit Assembly... 0.0000| ©.0000 0.0000 Yes
19 |14.5ft STD. H-FRAME ASSEMBLY INCLUDES ( 1x 14.5ft H-FRAME TOP ASSY., 1x BUCKET OF BOLIS) l2918.5535 Each 2 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
20 |2-3-9.35-ASSEMELY INCLUDES (1x 4.5ft DAVIT ARM, 1x 5.5ft DAVIT ARM, 1x &.5ft DAVIT ARM, 1x BUCKET 0O' BOLTS) _l_7§§.'0550 Each- 4 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
21 |69KV HPI POLYMER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (1x 69KV HORIZ. POST POLYMER INS., 2x BOLTS, 2Zx WASHERS, 1xSUSP. CLAMP) | 185.8500| Each: 5 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
22 |138KV HPI POLYMER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (1x 138KV HORIZ. POST PCLYMER INS., 2x BCOLTS, 2x WASHERS) | 218.69_‘69 Each 5 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| ©.0000 0.0000 Yes I
23 |SINGLE POLE GROUND ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (2x GROUND RODS WITH CLAMPS AND CONNECTICONS, 8l1bs COPPER CONDUCICR ) 0.0000 Each. & Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.90000 0.0000 Yes
24 |7/16in SP DOWN GUY ASSY. INCLUDES (1x BOLT ON VANG, 2x 78in FIBERGLASS INSUL., 4x PREFORMED GUY GRIPS, 1x 7/16in EHS TYPE B GUY WIRE, 2x SQUARE CURVED WASHEI[l “51.6B806 Each- &) Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
25 |A-3-9.75 (LDO5) HPI ASSY. INCLUDES (3x PCLY. HPI, ALL BOLTS AND WASHERS) | 557.5500 Each 2 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| ©.0000 0.0000 Yes I
26 |COND. SUSP. CLAMP ASSY. INCLUDES (1x STATIC SUSP. CLAMP WITH EYE SOCKET, 1x Y-BALL CLEVIS) 0.0000 Each 2 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
27 |138KV BUND. SGL. STRING DE ASSEMBLY INSULATOR, SUSPENSION, 10", PORCELAIN, GRAY, 30K LB ULTIMATE LOAD WITH ¥-BALL CLEVIS, GENERIC SUSP. CLaMP A18E.3880 Each- T Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes z
28 |138KV BUND. HPI POLYMER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES (1x 138KV HORIZ. POST POLYMER INS., 2x BOLTS, 2x WASHERS, 2X GENERIC SUSP. CLAMP, 1X VERTICAL BUND. YOKE) | 248.8969| Each & Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes F
? INCLUDES (1x 3 TAG HOLDER, 2x 1/4 LOCK NUT, 2x 1/4 FLAT WASHER, 2x 1/4 BOLT) | 0.0000 Each sl Edit Assembly... 0.0000| ©.0000 0.0000 Yes E
TZ TAG HOLDER ASSY INCLUDES (l1x 2 TAG HOLDER, 2x 1/4 LOCK NUT, 2x 1/4 FLAT WASHER, 2x 1/4 BOLT) 0.0000 Each- 4 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.90000 0.0000 Yes
31 |¢ TAG HOLDER ASSY INCLUDES (1x 4 TAG HOLDER, 2x 1/4 LOCK NUT, 2x 1/4 FLAT WASHER, 2x 1/4 BOLT) | 0.0000 Each- 4 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes r
32 |p-3-10.41 (NC STATIC AND GROUND) INCLUDES (ALL NUTS, BOLTS, WASHERS, 1x CROSSARM, 1x X-BRACE) |1118.0900| Each: 11 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
33 |1/2in SP SPRN GUY ASSY INCLUDES (2x 78in FIBERGLASS INSUL., 6x PREFORMED GUY GRIPS, 1x 7/16in EHS GUY WIRE) 51.6806 Each 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
34 |7/16in SP SPAN GUY ASSY INCLUDES (2x 78in FIBERGLASS INSUL., €x PREFORMED GUY GRIPS, 1x 1/2in EHS GUY WIRE) 51.6806 Each- 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.90000 0.0000 Yes
35 |9/16in SP SPAN GUY ASSY INCLUDES (2x 78in FIBERGLASS INSUL., 6x PREFORMED GUY GRIPS, 1x 9/16in EHS GUY WIRE) | 51.6806| Each 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes
36 |69KV POLY STRAIN ASSY INCLUDES (1x 69KV POLY STRAIN INS,1x DE CLAMP, 1x Y-BALL CLEVIS) | 0.0000 Each 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| ©.0000 0.0000 Yes
37 |1/2 SINGLE GUY SCREW ANCHOR ASSY INCLUDES (l1x SCREW ANCOR, 1x 1/2 HS5 GUY WIRE, 2x 60in FIBERGLASS INSULATCRS) 75.3000 Each- 3 Edit Assembly... 0.0000| 0.0000 0.0000 Yes G L
T ; . . ; _’I_I
Expanded View “Hilite: Material in Line Save Cancel
A

6/12/2017 Power Line Systems, Inc. 8



Add Assembly ‘Stock Number’ in Libraries

Cable Properties (From file "o0:\j. doll\pls users group presentation\pls-cadd (nesc_2012)\librariesku-guy.cab"™)

Label Stock
Number
1 |7/16 DG DOWN GUY 7/16in 75T EHS
2 |9/16 DG DOWN GUY 9/16in 75T EHS
& |1/2 56 SPAN GUY 1/2in 75T EHS
4 |7/16 56 SPAN GUY 7/16in 75T EHS
5 |=/i6 sG SPAN GUY 9/16in 75T EHS
6 |1/2 DG,2 FGI,&  LOG 1/2 DG,2 FGI,6" LOG
T |1/2 DG,3 FGI,&  LOG i/2 DG,3 FGI,&" LOG
$ |1/2 DG,4 FGI,&6" LOG 1/2 DG,4 FGI, 6" LOG
4§ |1/2 DG,2 FGI,10" LOG i/2 DG,2 FGI,10° LOG
10 |1/2 DG,3 FGI,10° LOG 1/2 DG,3 FGI, 10" LOG
M |1/2 DG,4 FGI,10° LOG 1/2 DG,4 FGI,10° LOG
12 |1/2 DG,2 FGI,DEL HLX 1/2 DE 2 FGI DBEL HLX
13 |1/2 DG,3 FGI,DEL HLX 1/2 DG,3 FGI,DBL HLX
14 [1/2 DG,4 FGI,DBL HLX i1/2 DG,4 FGI,DBL HLX
15 |1/2 DG,2 FGI,TRI HLX 1/2 DG,2 FGI,TRI HLX
16 |1/2 DG,3 FGI,TRI HLX i/2 DG,3 FGI,TRI HLX
if |1/2 DG,4 FGI,TRI HLX 1/2 DG,4 FGI,TRI HLX
18 |1/2 DG,2 FGI,EXPRNSICH 1/2 DG,2 FGI,EXPANSICN

6/12/2017 Power Line Systems, Inc. 9



Tracking and Reporting, As Builts, GIS

- Material Associated with Structures in .xml Export

- Report on usage to date by:
— Item Number
— Manufacturer
— Material Type

- Retain Existing Material Data in GIS or other
Database Platform

6/12/2017 Power Line Systems, Inc. 10



Power Line Systems

IT'S ALL ABOUT YOUR POWER LINES

The End

Company Logo

Contact Information

IT'S THE SOLUTION




